
 

IOWA COUNTY ENGINEERS OFFICE ORGANIZATION (ICEOO) BOARD MEMBERS for 2016-2017 

 
*First Year Member 
District 1 District 2 District 3 

Pam Olson Dana Williams Karen Crilly 
Jasper County Winneshiek County Buena Vista County 
910 North 11th Ave. E.  201 West Main St. P.O. Box 368 
Newton, IA 50208 Decorah, IA 52101 Storm Lake, IA 50588-0368 
641-792-5862 563-382-2951 712-749-2540 
Cell: 641-521-8115 Cell: 319-530-0639 Cell:  
polson@co.jasper.ia.us  dwilliams@co.winneshiek.ia.us  kcrilly@bvcountyiowa.com   
 
Jill Tompkins Melissa Tussler Faye Hill 
Marshall County Mitchell County Woodbury County 
101 East Church Street 3625 March Ave. 759 E. Frontage Rd 
Marshalltown, IA 50158-4915 Osage, IA 50461 Moville, IA 51039 
641-754-6343 641-732-5849 712-873-3215 
Cell: 641-751-1070 Cell:  Cell:  
jtompkins@marshallcountyia.gov   melissa@osage.net  fhill@woodburycountyiowa.gov  
 
*Angie Schliske *Lynn Bruggeman *Pam Doran 
Webster County Hancock County Clay County 
703 Central Ave., Ste 3 PO Box 70 300 West Fourth St., Ste 5 
Fort Dodge, IA 50501-3895 Garner, IA 50438 Spencer, IA 51301-3806 
515-576-3281 641-923-2243 712-262-2825 
Cell:  Cell: 641-220-0005 Cell: 712-260-7525 
aschliske@webstercountyia.org  hanengom@hancockcountyia.org   pdoran@co.clay.ia.us  
 
District 4 District 5 District 6 

Brenda Mahan Debbie Salter Laurie Madoerin 
Union County Wapello County Johnson County 
1701 Commerce Road 536 Mill Street 4810 Melrose Ave. West 
Creston, IA 50801-8109 Ottumwa, IA 52501 Iowa City, IA 52246 
641-782-7417 641-684-5425 319-356-6046 
Cell: 641-202-4228 Cell: 641-777-5265 Cell:  
bmahan@unioncountyia.org   dsalter@wapellocounty.org lmadoerin@co.johnson.ia.us  
 
Karen Carl Dale House Nichole Brown 
Adams County Van Buren County Linn County 
500 9th Street PO Box 494 1888 County Home Rd 
Corning, IA 50841 Keosauqua, IA 52565 Marion, IA 52302-9753 
641-322-3910 319-293-3663 319-892-6400 
Cell: 712-621-4608 Cell: 936-524-0660 Cell: 563-608-6616 
engineerofc@adamscountyia.com  dalespackers@yahoo.com  nichole.brown@linncounty.org  
 
*Denise Maynard *Ashley Thompson *Leanne Boots 
Montgomery County Warren County Cedar County 
PO Box 95 301 North Buxton #211 400 Cedar St. 
Red Oak, IA 51566 Indianola, IA 50125 Tipton, IA 52772-1752 
712-623-5197 515-961-1050 563-886-6102 
Cell:  Cell: 515-210-6849 Cell:  
dmanard@montgomerycoia.us  ashleyt@warrencountyia.org  lboots@cedarcounty.org  
 
  Officers: 

 President – Leanne Boots   
 Vice-President – Dale House 
 Secretary – Faye Hill 
 Treasurer – Debbie Salter 
 Historian – Pam Olson  
 

mailto:polson@co.jasper.ia.us
mailto:dwilliams@co.winneshiek.ia.us
mailto:kcrilly@bvcountyiowa.com
mailto:jtompkins@marshallcountyia.gov
mailto:melissa@osage.net
mailto:fhill@woodburycountyiowa.gov
mailto:aschliske@webstercountyia.org
mailto:hanengom@hancockcountyia.org
mailto:pdoran@co.clay.ia.us
mailto:bmahan@unioncountyia.org
mailto:dsalter@wapellocounty.org
mailto:lmadoerin@co.johnson.ia.us
mailto:engineerofc@adamscountyia.com
mailto:dalespackers@yahoo.com
mailto:nichole.brown@linncounty.org
mailto:dmanard@montgomerycoia.us
mailto:ashleyt@warrencountyia.org
mailto:lboots@cedarcounty.org

